

	Q1 FY17	Q1 FY16	Y-O-Y % CHANGE
	(S\$ MILLION)		
Net interest income	1,831	1,833	–
Non-interest income	1,055	1,032	2
Net profit	1,245	1,203	3
Gross loans	302,942	277,665	7
Non-bank customer desposits	342,452	313,804	7
Net interest margin %	1.74	1.85	
Non-perfoming loans ratio %	1.4	1	
EPS (\$)	1.92	1.92	